
ATTACHMENT A 

City of Laguna Beach 
Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1705 Fact Sheet 

 
1. August 26, 2013, Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1705, $750,000, approved by 

the Board of Directors (Board).  
 

• Cooperative agreement for continued operation of public transit services. 
 

• Effective through June 30, 2018. 
 

2. October 15, 2018, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-3-1705, $0.00, approved 
by Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department. 

 

• Amendment to extend the term of the cooperative agreement through 
November 30, 2018. 

 
3. November 12, 2018, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-3-1705, $119,735, 

pending Board approval. 
 

• Amendment to increase the maximum obligation and extend the term of the 
cooperative agreement through June 30, 2019, for Federal Transit 
Administration funding. 

 
Total committed to the City of Laguna Beach, Cooperative Agreement No. C-3-1705, in 
the amount of $869,735. 
 
 


